
Medical Schools Offering Combined Baccalaureate-MD Programs, 
by State, 2024-2025

ALABAMA
University of Alabama at Birmingham Marnix E. Heersink School of Medicine

ARIZONA
University of Arizona College of Medicine - Tucson

(Note: The program spans seven years, integrating three years of undergraduate studies with 
medical school. While obtaining a BS is optional and not a requirement for the program, students 
have the choice to pursue it alongside completing their prerequisites or to enter medical school 
directly upon completion of the prerequisites.)

CALIFORNIA
University of California, San Francisco, School of Medicine

COLORADO
University of Colorado School of Medicine

CONNECTICUT
University of Connecticut School of Medicine

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
The George Washington University School of Medicine and Health Sciences
Howard University College of Medicine

FLORIDA
Florida Atlantic University Charles E. Schmidt College of Medicine
Florida International University Herbert Wertheim College of Medicine 
Nova Southeastern University Dr. Kiran C. Patel College of Allopathic Medicine
University of Central Florida College of Medicine

(Note: This program has been discontinued and will not be accepting any further applicants
or matriculants.)

University of Florida College of Medicine
(Note: This program will complete its final admission cycle with the rising third-year undergraduate 
cohort of 2024-2025 and will no longer be accepting applications moving forward.)   

University of Miami Leonard M. Miller School of Medicine 
University of South Florida Morsani College of Medicine

GEORGIA
Medical College of Georgia at Augusta University

ILLINOIS
University of Chicago Pritzker School of Medicine 
University of Illinois College of Medicine

INDIANA
Indiana University School of Medicine
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KENTUCKY
University of Louisville School of Medicine

MICHIGAN
Wayne State University School of Medicine

MINNESOTA
University of Minnesota Medical School

MISSOURI
University of Missouri - Kansas City School of Medicine

NEW JERSEY
Cooper Medical School of Rowan University 
Rutgers New Jersey Medical School
Rutgers Robert Wood Johnson Medical School

NEW MEXICO
University of New Mexico School of Medicine

NEW YORK
Albany Medical College 
CUNY School of Medicine
Donald and Barbara Zucker School of Medicine at Hofstra/Northwell 
Renaissance School of Medicine at Stony Brook University
SUNY Downstate Medical Center College of Medicine 
State University of New York Upstate Medical University Alan and Marlene Norton College of Medicine 
University of Rochester School of Medicine and Dentistry

OHIO
Case Western Reserve University School of Medicine 
University of Toledo College of Medicine and Life Sciences 
University of Cincinnati College of Medicine

PENNSYLVANIA
Drexel University College of Medicine
Lewis Katz School of Medicine at Temple University
Sidney Kimmel Medical College at Thomas Jefferson University

RHODE ISLAND
Warren Alpert Medical School of Brown University

SOUTH CAROLINA
University of South Carolina School of Medicine - Columbia

TENNESSEE
Meharry Medical College School of Medicine
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TEXAS
Baylor College of Medicine
University of Houston Tilman J. Fertitta Family College of Medicine

VIRGINIA
Virginia Commonwealth University School of Medicine

WEST VIRGINIA
Marshall University Joan C. Edwards School of Medicine

Medical Schools Offering Combined Baccalaureate-MD Programs,  
by Number of Years, 2023-2024

6 YEARS
Donald and Barbara Zucker School of Medicine at Hofstra/Northwell 
University of Missouri - Kansas City School of Medicine

6-7 YEARS
Sidney Kimmel Medical College at Thomas Jefferson University 
University of Miami Leonard M. Miller School of Medicine

7 YEARS
Albany Medical College (8-year option available)
Cooper Medical School of Rowan University 
CUNY School of Medicine
Florida International University Herbert Wertheim College of Medicine
Indiana University School of Medicine
The George Washington University School of Medicine and Health Sciences (8-year option available)
Medical College of Georgia at Augusta University
Meharry Medical College School of Medicine
Rutgers New Jersey Medical School
Rutgers Robert Wood Johnson Medical School
University of Toledo College of Medicine and Life Sciences (8- and 9-year options available) 
University of Arizona College of Medicine - Tucson

(Note: The program spans seven years, integrating three years of undergraduate studies with 
medical school. While obtaining a BS is optional and not a requirement for the program, students 
have the choice to pursue it alongside completing their prerequisites or to enter medical school 
directly upon completion of the prerequisites.)

University of Florida College of Medicine
(Note: This program will complete its final admission cycle with the rising third-year undergraduate 
cohort of 2024-2025 and will no longer be accepting applications moving forward.) 

University of Illinois College of Medicine 
University of Minnesota Medical School 
University of South Carolina School of Medicine - Columbia 
University of South Florida Morsani College of Medicine
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8 YEARS
Albany Medical College 
Baylor College of Medicine
Case Western Reserve University School of Medicine 
Drexel University College of Medicine
Florida Atlantic University Charles E. Schmidt College of Medicine
The George Washington University School of Medicine and Health Sciences
Howard University College of Medicine
Nova Southeastern University Dr. Kiran C. Patel College of Allopathic Medicine
Rutgers Robert Wood Johnson Medical School

(Note: This program will continue for 2024 and 2025 only. Please inquire with the university for more
information if you plan to apply.)

State University of New York Upstate Medical University Alan and Marlene Norton College of Medicine 
Renaissance School of Medicine at Stony Brook University
University of Alabama at Birmingham Marnix E. Heersink School of Medicine
University of California, San Francisco, School of Medicine 
University of Cincinnati College of Medicine
University of Colorado School of Medicine 
University of Connecticut School of Medicine
University of Houston Tilman J. Fertitta Family College of Medicine 
University of Louisville School of Medicine
University of New Mexico School of Medicine
University of Rochester School of Medicine and Dentistry 
Virginia Commonwealth University School of Medicine 
Warren Alpert Medical School of Brown University 
Wayne State University School of Medicine

9 YEARS
University of Cincinnati College of Medicine

 
   Worksheets at the ends of chapters in this guide are available in fillable PDF format.
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http://aamc.org/msar-resources
https://students-residents.aamc.org/medical-school-admission-requirements/pre-med-worksheets-official-guide-medical-school-admissions-0
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